Winston-Salem City Council APPROVED June 21, 2022

Me	mo	
To:	City Council Members	
From:	Mayor J. Allen Joines	
PC:	Lee Garrity, City Manager	
Date:	June 21, 2022	
Re:	Recommendation for Appointments and Re-Appointments to Boards an Commissions	nd

I recommend the following individual for appointment to the Historic Resources Commission:

Nicole Townsend-Green (b/f) who resides at 2664 Saint Johns Place, Winston-Salem, NC 27106. Ms. Townsend-Green is an Historical Consultant for community-based philanthropy and attends Winston-Salem State University, pursuing a B.A. in History. Her term expires June 2026.

I recommend the following individuals for **re-appointment** to the **Community Sustainability Program Committee:**

Category Appointment: North Ward

Amber Baker (b/f) who resides at 452 West 25th Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27105. Dr. Baker is an Educator and North Carolina State Representative. Her term expires May 2023.

Category Appointment: Southeast Ward

Bodiford Stackhouse (b/m) who resides at 2725 Kirkstone Drive, Winston-Salem, NC 27107. Mr. Stackhouse is a Professor at Winston-Salem State University. His term expires May 2024.

Category Appointment: South Ward

Leah Lavin (w/f) who resides at 100 East Sprague Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27127. Ms. Lavin is Associate Director of Development at The Arts Based School. Her term expires May 2024.

Category Appointment: West Ward

Rajesh Kapileshwari (a/m) who resides at 447 Dartmouth Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27104. Mr. Kapileshwari is the Engineer and Owner of Ethos Engineering. His term expires May 2024.

I recommend the following individual for appointment to the Community Sustainability Program Committee:

Category Appointment: Committee Chair

Allen Smart (w/m) who resides at 470 Archer Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27106. Mr. Smart is the Founder of PhilanthrophywoRx. His term expires May 2024.